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Health Workforce Shortage Study Work Group  
Contacts 

Work group members 
Name and Contact information Email Phone 
Robert Leach, Executive Director  
Minnesota Board of Medical Practice 
2829 University Avenue S.E. Suite 400 
Minneapolis, MN 55414-3246  

Rob.Leach@state.mn.us (612) 617-2149 

Randy Rice, MD 
Gateway Family Health Clinic 
/Minnesota Medical Association 
4570 County Hwy 61 
Moose Lake, MN 55767 

randyjrice@msn.com (218) 485-4491 

David A Barlow, MPAS, PA-C 
Augsburg College, Assoc. Professor 
6604 Meadowlark Lane Maple Grove, MN 55369  
(Minnesota Academy of Physician Assistants) 

barlowd@augsburg.edu 763-228-4661 (h) 
612-330-1284 (w) 

David Thorson, MD 
Family Health Services 
4786 Banning Avenue 
White Bear Lake, Minnesota 55110 
(MN Academy of Family Physicians) 

dthorson@fhsm.com 651-426-6402 

Shirley A. Brekken, Executive Director 
Sue LaMotte 
Minnesota Board of Nursing 
2829 University Avenue SE, Suite 500 
Minneapolis, MN 55414-3253  

shirley.brekken@state.mn.us (612) 617-2296 

Mary Chesney, PhD, RN, CNP 
School of Nursing  
University of Minnesota 
WDH 5-160 
308 Harvard Street S.E. 
Minneapolis, MN 55455 
(MN Nurses Association) 

chesn009@umn.edu 612-625-1601 

Sara McCumber, RN, CNP 
St. Mary's Duluth Clinic Health System 
(MN Nurses Association) 

smccumber@charter.net 218-591-3419 

Cody C. Wiberg, Executive Director Minnesota Board 
of Pharmacy 
2829 University Avenue S.E. Suite 530 
Minneapolis, MN 55414-3251  

Cody.Wiberg@state.mn.us 651-201-2830 

Todd Lemke, PharmD 
Paynesville Area Health Services 
200 W First Street 
Paynesville, MN 56362 
(Minnesota Pharmacists Assn) 

tlemke@pahcs.com 320-243-7702 

Tom Hiendlmayr, Director 
MDH Health Occupations Program 

Tom.Hiendlmayr@state.mn.us 651-201-3721 

Sharon Quinlan RN, MS, MBA 
Director of Clinic Operations 
St. Mary's Duluth Clinic Health System 

squinlan@smdc.org (218) 786-3482 



10/8/2008 
Staff/consultants: 
MDH 
Karen Welle, Assistant Director  
Office of Rural Health and Primary Care 

karen.welle@state.mn.us 651-201-3865 

Jill Myers, Supervisor, Planning and Analysis 
Office of Rural Health and Primary Care 

jill.myers@state.mn.us 651-201-3853 

Mark Schoenbaum, Director 
Office of Rural Health and Primary Care 

mark.schoenbaum@state. 
mn.us 

651-201-3859 

Jay Fonkert, Senior Health Workforce Research Analyst 
Office of Rural Health and Primary Care 

jay.fonkert@state.mn.us 651-201-3846 

TBD, Health Workforce Research Analyst 
Office of Rural Health and Primary Care 
Sarah Thorson 
Minnesota Children with Special Health Needs 

sarah.thorson@state.mn.u 
s 

651-201-3651 

James Golden 
Director, Health Policy Division 

james.golden@state.mn.u 
s 

651-201-4819 

Facilitator/consultant 
Sarah Strickland, Cincinnatus sarah@cincinnatus.com  612-843-0131 

Interested parties 
Virginia Barzan 
Minnesota Academy of Family Physicians 

vbarzan@mafp.org 952-542-0130 

Janet Silversmith 
Minnesota Medical Association 

jsilversmith@mnmed.org 

Mary Jo George 
Carol Diemert 
Minnesota Nurses Association 

MaryJo.George@mnnurs 
es.org 
Carol.Diemert@mnnurse 
s.org 

651-646-4807 x 
132 

Julie K. Johnson 
Liz Carpenter 
Minnesota Pharmacists Association 

Julie@mpha.org 
liz@mpha.org 

651-789-3204 

Marty Witrak 
College of St. Scholastica 

Mwitrak@css.edu 218-723-6000 

Sue Stout 
Minnesota Hospital Association 

sstout@mnhospitals.org 651-603-3526 

Emily Zylla for Michael Scandrett 
Safety Net Coalition 

ezylla@halleland.com 612-573-2940 

Arlene Lensing 
MN Academy of Physician Assistants 

alensing@mafp.org 952-542-0130 

Roger Johnson 
Lockridge Grindal Nauen PLLP 

rkjohnson@locklaw.com 612-339-6900 

Randolph Morris 
McGrann Shea Anderson Carnival Straughn & Lamb 

rwm@mcgrannshea.com 612-752-1912 

Judy Hawley 
MN Chp- American Physical Therapy Assoc. 

judyhawley@mnapta.org 651-635-0902 

Frank Cerra 
University of Minnesota Academic Health Center 

cerra001@umn.edu 

Corrine L. Abdou 
Minnesota Medical Group Managers Association 

clabdou@khsinc.net 763-449-0189 

Karolyn K. Stirewalt 
Minnesota Medical Association 

KStirewalt@mnmed.org (612) 362-3738 


